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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:02:31PM

Assembly District 23

 3,869 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 300 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,210 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,210 

 3,119 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 255 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A Z ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM M. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN SMITHEE CHOPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERUCH BER BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARM FREISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARM WINCENTOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 27 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONSUAN RICSSERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOR FIRESTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMUR FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN M. KERZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ROURISUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.T. FOOTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON NETHERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JECHIEL AEVV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEE MEE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU M. SIMOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY HERSHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI DRUXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSEHE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIAHLAH HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA GIALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL JAROSHWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:02:31PM

Assembly District 23

 1 SIMON Z. FEIGNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAKOR SILBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHEDA DEUBEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,458 

Unrecorded  752 

Assembly District 29

 8,735 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,971 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,971 

 8,092 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 249 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALIMAYU RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 7 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD JAMES SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA H. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREALD HARRIS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN RIPOLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKWELL WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,369 

Unrecorded  602 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:02:31PM

Assembly District 31

 8,009 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,346 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,346 

 7,307 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 269 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM SCOT SCHNEEGURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE A. JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELAWRENCE EDWIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 74 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 4 EDWIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MUTTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUELINE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON C. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIHAN JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN D'AMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN R. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHASHIDA ABDUL-MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,698 

Unrecorded  648 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:02:31PM

Assembly District 32

 962 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  996 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  996 

 878 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 34 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  914 

Unrecorded  82 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:02:31PM

Total for Member of the City Council (31st Council District) - Queens County

 21,575 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 707 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 240 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,523 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,523 

 19,396 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 807 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A Z ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM M. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCOT SCHNEEGURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMAYU RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN SMITHEE CHOPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERUCH BER BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE A. JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARM FREISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARM WINCENTOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELAWRENCE EDWIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 109 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD JAMES SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONSUAN RICSSERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOR FIRESTONE (WRITE-IN)

 5 EDWIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMUR FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN M. KERZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ROURISUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MUTTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA H. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:02:31PM

Total for Member of the City Council (31st Council District) - Queens County

 2 ISAAC RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.T. FOOTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUELINE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON C. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON NETHERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JECHIEL AEVV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEE MEE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREALD HARRIS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIHAN JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN D'AMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN RIPOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU M. SIMOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY HERSHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN R. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI DRUXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSEHE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIAHLAH HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA GIALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHASHIDA ABDUL-MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKWELL WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL JAROSHWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON Z. FEIGNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAKOR SILBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHEDA DEUBEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,439 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:02:31PM

Unrecorded  2,084 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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